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MEMORANDUM 

AGE N0A ITEr,1
TO:	 The Commission 

for Meeting of: /2 - /7 - t? 9 
FROM:	 Matthew S. Petersen ~ 

Vice-Chairman SUBMITTED LATE 
DATE:	 December 15,2009 

RE:	 2010 Meeting Dates 

The following meeting dates are submitted for your approval. All meetings will begin at 
10:00 a.m. Executive Sessions will be closed pursuant to 11 CFR § 2.4(b)(l) through (7) of the 
Commission's Sunshine Regulations. 

Executive and/or Open Sessions 

Tuesday, January 12,2010 
Thursday, January 14,2010 
Thursday, January 28, 2010 

Tuesday, February 2, 2010 FEC Conference (New Orleans): Feb. 9-10, 2009 
Thursday, February 25, 2010 Coordination Hearing: Feb. 17-18,2009 

Tuesday, March 2, 2010 
Thursday, March 11,2010	 State Party Fundraiser Hearing: March 10, 2009 
Tuesday, March 23, 2010 

Tuesday, April 13,2010 
Thursday, April 15, 2010 
Tuesday, April 27, 2010 
Thursday, April 29, 2010 

Tuesday, May 11,2010 
Thursday, May 13,2010 
Tuesday, May 25,2010 
Thursday, May 27, 2010 


